## WDI's HR Prajakta Patil Bags in the Best Talent Engagement in Tech Award





VISION & INNOVATION
Summit & Awards 2023

## Congratulations

Prajakta Patil for Winning the Title

"Best Talent Engagement in Tech Award"

Conceptualised & Curated by

transformance CHRO

**Mumbai, Maharashtra Jun 15, 2023 (Issuewire.com)** - WDI, a leading mobile app development company, is proud to announce that its esteemed HR professional, **Prajakta Patil**, has been honored with the prestigious Best Talent Engagement in Tech Award at the 5th edition of the CHRO Vision and Innovation Summit & Awards 2023.

Prajakta played a pivotal role in recruiting the right talent for the competitive requirements of <u>WDI</u>. Her innovative approach and unwavering commitment to creating a positive and inclusive work environment have resulted in increased productivity and employee satisfaction.

"Empathy, strategy, and a human-centric approach form the core of exceptional HR leadership. It is an honor to receive this <u>CHRO award</u>, as it validates the power of fostering an inclusive and thriving workplace where every individual's potential is embraced and celebrated." - <u>Prajakta Patil</u>

The Best Talent Engagement in Tech Award is a testament to Prajakta's relentless efforts in implementing cutting-edge initiatives that foster a culture of continuous learning, growth, and collaboration.

WDI remains committed to fostering a culture of innovation, inclusion, and employee well-being. Prajakta's achievement at the CHRO Vision and Innovation Summit & Awards 2023 reaffirms WDI's position as a leading mobile app development company, setting new standards for talent engagement and human resource practices.

## About WDI:

WDI is a renowned <u>mobile app development</u> company that specializes in providing cutting-edge apps in various sectors, including fintech, entertainment, fitness, and many more. With a strong emphasis on innovation and collaboration, WDI aims to deliver transformative apps that empower startups to achieve their goals.



## **Media Contact**

WDiPI

webmasters@wdipl.com

+91 22 6910 4444

614, Palm Spring Centre, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064. India.

Source: WDIPI

See on IssueWire